	NAME OF THE ISSUER					
1.	Name in full:		Joint-Stock Commercial Bank «ASIA ALLIANCE BANK»			
	Short name:		JSCB «ASIA ALLIANCE BANK»			
	Ticker name:		AABK			
	CONTACT DETAILS					
	Location:		100047, 2a, Makhtumquli street, Tashkent			
2.	Postal address:		100047, 2a, Makhtumquli street, Tashkent			
	E-mail address:		info@aab.uz			
	Off	icial website:	aab.uz			
	INFORMATION ON THE ESSENTIAL FACT					
	Number of the essential fact:		34			
	Name of the essential fact:		Changes in the ownership of issuer's shares by the members of the Supervisory Board			
	Full name of a member of the Supervisory Board, who has experienced changes in the ownership of the issuer's shares:		Djuraev Abdulla			
			Before change After change			
		The Supervisory Board member's share in the issuer's registered share capital		%	Quantity	%
			55 944 000	9,99%	0	0%
3.	A document that is the basis for the indicated changes:		Shareholders register			
	List of members of the Supervisory Board					
	N	Full Name of member of the Supervisory Board	Ownership share			
			Quantity %			
	1.	Abdurayimov Bokhodir Tursinovich	77 041 005		13,76%	
	2.	Alimov Alisher Muzaffarovich	77 041 005		13,76%	
	3.	Djuraev Abdulla	0		0%	
	4.	Kasimov Amir-Said Saydarifovich	77 041 005		13,76%	
	5.	Mkrtchyan Ovik Leonardovich	0		0%	

Chairman of the Management Board

Abdukakharov Ikram Abdukhalikovich

Chief Accountant

Head of Treasury Department

Sharipov Dilmurod Pulatovich

Boltaev Ikhtiyor